Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Service tool case ALL.IN.ONE, wheeled, with 4 drawers, empty

Order data

Order number 693150
GTIN 8024482179032
[tem class 64A
Description

Version:

Sturdy tool case of polypropylene with wheels and push handle (4 sturdy wheels and telescopic
extension) and 2 handles at the side. Cover and front flap removable. Can be locked centrally via
a cylinder lock, also each flap can be locked separately with a padlock. Cover compartment with
removable monitor stand, front compartment fitted with 4 drawers with extension limit.
Internal fittings:

1 removable work tray

1 drawer 30 mm, empty, No. 693177

2 drawers 60 mm, empty, No. 693182

1 drawer 95 mm with 5 small part bins in various sizes.

Optional extras:

Mobility set with 4 wheels (360° pivoting) No. 693160. Tool board for mounting in the upper
cover No. 693170/ 693175 (only 1 board can be fitted).

Note:

For individual configuration with a variety of drawers. Tailor-made rigid foam inlays can be
created using the eForm configurator. Spare lock incl 2 keys available under No. 693161 and
individual spare drawers available under No. 693177 — 693189.

Technical description
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Weight

External dimension width
External dimension height
External dimension length
Material

Case load capacity
Characteristics case
Characteristics case

Type of product

13.2 kg
381 mm
455 mm
581 mm
PP
50 kg
impact resistant
suitable for air travel

Tool transport system

Accessories

Lock for tool case Type 1

Telescopic extension Type 1

Drawer 95 mm, with dimpled foam insert
Drawer 30 mm, empty

Drawer 95 mm, empty

Drawer 60 mm, empty

Drawer 60 mm, with dimpled foam insert

Drawer 30 mm, with dimpled foam insert

693161 1
693165 1
693189
693177
693187
693182
693184
693179
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