

Service tool case ALL.IN.ONE, wheeled, with 4 drawers, empty



Order data

Order number	693150
GTIN	8024482179032
Item class	64A

Description

Version:

Sturdy tool case of polypropylene with wheels and push handle (4 sturdy wheels and telescopic extension) and 2 handles at the side. Cover and front flap removable. Can be locked centrally via a cylinder lock, also each flap can be locked separately with a padlock. Cover compartment with removable monitor stand, front compartment fitted with 4 drawers with extension limit.

Internal fittings:

- 1 removable work tray
- 1 drawer 30 mm, empty, No. 693177
- 2 drawers 60 mm, empty, No. 693182
- 1 drawer 95 mm with 5 small part bins in various sizes.

Optional extras:

Mobility set with 4 wheels (360° pivoting) No. 693160. Tool board for mounting in the upper cover No. 693170 / 693175 (only 1 board can be fitted).

Note:

For individual configuration with a variety of drawers. Tailor-made rigid foam inlays can be created using the eForm configurator. Spare lock incl 2 keys available under No. 693161 and individual spare drawers available under No. 693177 – 693189.

Technical description



Weight	13.2 kg
External dimension width	381 mm
External dimension height	455 mm
External dimension length	581 mm
Material	PP
Case load capacity	50 kg
Characteristics case	impact resistant
Characteristics case	suitable for air travel
Type of product	Tool transport system

Accessories

Lock for tool case Type 1	693161 1
Telescopic extension Type 1	693165 1
Drawer 95 mm, with dimpled foam insert	693189
Drawer 30 mm, empty	693177
Drawer 95 mm, empty	693187
Drawer 60 mm, empty	693182
Drawer 60 mm, with dimpled foam insert	693184
Drawer 30 mm, with dimpled foam insert	693179